

## ElBank names Imad Bou Khouzam Interim CEO

**Dubai, UAE; 16 June 2019**: Emirates Investment Bank pjsc ("ElBank"), an independent private bank based in the UAE (DFM: ElBank), announced today the appointment of Imad Bou Khouzam, currently Chief Financial Officer, as Interim Chief Executive Officer of the Bank.

Imad has been with EIBank as Chief Financial Officer since 2017, where he leads the finance, operations and IT departments. He has accumulated over 24 years of experience in banking and finance across the Middle East and North Africa.

Imad's appointment follows the resignation of Khaled Sifri from his role as Chief Executive Officer earlier in May.

## -ENDS-

## **About Emirates Investment Bank pjsc:**

Emirates Investment Bank is an independent private bank based in Dubai. It offers a wide-range of investment and banking services to an exclusive, but diverse, client base of high-net-worth individuals from across the region and around the world.

Emirates Investment Bank seeks to build long-term partnerships based on a foundation of trust, stability and integrity, which allows it to appreciate the unique circumstances and objectives of each of its clients. This personalised approach guides Emirates Investment Bank when providing its clients with bespoke banking solutions in connection with their wealth, business, and every day affairs.

Emirates Investment Bank is regulated by the Central Bank of the UAE and is a listed entity on the Dubai Financial Market (Ticker: ElBank). For further information, please visit: <a href="https://www.eibank.com">www.eibank.com</a>.

## For media enquiries:

EIBank Imane Hilal +971 (4) 2317701 Imane.Hilal@eibank.com

Brunswick Group
Joudi Issa
+971 4 560 9600
EIBank@brunswickgroup.com